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F19‐S20 
SENIOR COLLEGES ‐ TEACHER EDUCATION COUNCIL (TEC) 

 

             

Ashleigh Thompson  
University Dean for Education 
Office of Academic Affairs 
CUNY Central 
205 E.  42nd Street, 9th Floor, Rm. 0928 
New York, NY 10017   
(Direct) 646‐664‐8151  Asst: Scott Ayers x. 8041 
(F) 646‐664‐5958                scott.ayers@cuny.edu 
ashleigh.thompson@cuny.edu 
 
April Bedford 
Dean, School of Education 
Brooklyn College 
2900 Bedford Avenue, 2111 James Hall 
Brooklyn, NY 11210   
(O) 718‐951‐5214  Asst: Ellen Kreger x. 5214 
(F) 718‐951‐4816   ekreger@brooklyn.cuny.edu 
abedford@brooklyn.cuny.edu 
 
Mary Driscoll 
Dean, School of Education 
The City College of New York 
138th Street and Convent Avenue, NAC 3/213 
New York, NY 10031   
(O)  212‐650‐5697          Asst: Yolaine Nivar x.5471 
(F) 212‐650‐6014  ynivar@ccny.cuny.edu 
mdriscoll@ccny.cuny.edu  Office of the Dean, NAC 3/203 

   
Wendy Luttrell 
Professor, Program in Urban Education/Psychology/Sociology 
The Graduate School & University Center 
365 Fifth Avenue, 4202.03 
New York, NY 10016 
(O) 212‐817‐8253  Asst: Christine Saieh x. 8282   
(F) 212‐817‐1515  csaieh@gc.cuny.edu 
WLuttrell@gc.cuny.edu 
 
Michael Middleton 
Dean, School of Education   
Hunter College     
695 Park Avenue, 10th Floor W1000   
New York, NY 10021   Asst: Marie Castro x. 4622   
(O) 212‐772‐4065  marie.castro@hunter.cuny.edu   
(M) 212‐772‐4624  mca0004@hunter.cuny.edu   
michael.middleton@hunter.cuny.edu 
 
Matthew Caballero (Alternate for Dean Middleton) 
Associate Dean, School of Education   
Hunter College     
695 Park Avenue, 10th Floor W1009W   
New York, NY 10021   Asst: Marie Castro x. 4622   
(O) 212‐772‐4621  marie.castro@hunter.cuny.edu   
(M) 212‐772‐4624  mca0004@hunter.cuny.edu   
mc1360@hunter.cuny.edu 
 

 
 
Gaoyin Qian 
Interim Dean, School of Education 
Lehman College 
250 Bedford Park Blvd. West, Carman Hall, CA‐ B33 
Bronx, NY 10468 
(Direct) 718‐960‐6777  Asst: Crystal Jackson (Calendar) 
(F) 718‐960‐7855  Crystal.Jackson@lehman.cuny.edu 
Gaoyin.Qian@lehman.cuny.edu 
   
Sheilah Paul 
Founding Dean, School of Education 
Medgar Evers College 
1650 Bedford Avenue, B‐1007 
Brooklyn, NY 11225 
(Direct) 718‐270‐ 4936                  Asst: Janelle Edwards  
(F) 718‐270‐4828                            jedwards@mec.cuny.edu 
 SPaul@mec.cuny.edu 
 
Pamela Brown 
Associate Provost 
New York City College of Technology 
300 Jay Street Namm 320 
Brooklyn, New York 11201 
(O) 718‐260‐5560      Asst. Chioma Okoye 
PBrown@citytech.cuny.edu   COkoye@citytech.cuny.edu 
 
Craig Michaels 
Dean, Division of Education  
Queens College 
65‐30 Kissena Blvd., Powdermaker Hall 100 
Flushing, NY 11367     Asst:  Lynne Bellantuono 
(O) 718‐997‐5220    lynne.bellantuono@qc.cuny.edu 
(F) 718‐997‐5222    (Secretary/calendar) 
craig.michaels@qc.cuny.edu      
 
TBD 
Dean, School of Education 
College of Staten Island 
2800 Victory Blvd., Room 3S‐208C 
Staten Island, NY 10314 
(O) 718‐982‐3737    Asst:  Nina Delgatto (new) 
(F) 718‐982‐3743    Nina.Delgatto@csi.cuny.edu 
 
Linda Gerena  
York College 
94‐20 Guy R. Brewer Blvd., AC‐2H07D 
Jamaica, NY 11451 
(O) 718‐262‐2459    Asst: Regina Misir x. 2530 
(F) 718‐262‐2465    rmisir@york.cuny.edu 
LGerena@york.cuny.edu 
 


